ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
CANOPEN
Main Features
- Compact and heavy-duty industrial design
- Interface:
CANopen / CAN
 - Housing:
5 8 mm Ø

Models/Ordering Description
(Models/Ordering Description for Heavy Duty Version  see next side)
Description Type key
 SAG
Optocode - CA A1 B - _ _ _ _
-
_ _ _    _- ___
Interface CANopen CA
Version  A1
Code Binary B
Revolutions (Bits) Singleturn  00
 Multiturn (4096 revolutions) 12
Multiturn (16384 revolutions) 14
Steps per revolution 4096 (0,09°) 12
 8192 (0,04°) 13
65536 (0,005°) 16
Flange Clamp flange C
 Synchro flange S
Through Hollow Shaft T
Blind shaft B
Shaft diameter 06 mm 06
 10 mm
10
 12 mm (Through Hollow Shaft) 12
 15 mm (Blind Hollow shaft) 15
Mechanical options without 0
 Shaft sealing (IP66) S
 Stainless steel version* V
 Customized C
Connection
Connection Caps Cap encoder with connection cap AH 58-B1CA-3PG H3P
 Cap encoder with connection cap AH 58-B1CA-2M20 H2M
 Cap encoder with connection cap AH 58-B1CA-1BW H1B
 Cap encoder with connection cap AH 58-B1CA-2BW H2B
 Cap encoder without connection cap** HCC
Cable Cable exit 1m, radial, open wire ends CRW
 Cable exit 1m, axial, open wire ends CAW
Connectors Connector exit, radial, 5 pin male M12 PRM
 Connector exit, axial, 5 pin male M12 PAM
 Connector exit, axial, 9 pin D-Sub PA9
Standard = bold, further models on request
* Stainless Steel version is not available with radial cable or connector exit (namely CRW, PRM)
** For the function of the encoder a connection cap is needed. To order this encoder type only
makes sense for spare part / replacement usage
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
CANOPEN
  Page 15
Connection caps
All connections caps are equipped with a switchable terminal resistor, integrated T-coupler for CAN bus
lines, BCD switches to adjust baudrate and node number, as well as LEDs for diagnosis.
Description Article Name Article Number
Aluminium housing with three M12 cable glands for
cable diameters between 6,5 – 9 mm.
AH 58-B1CA-3PG 0246370325
Stainless steel housing with three M12 cable glands. AH 58-B1CA-3PG-VA 0246370328
Aluminium housing with one 5 pin male M12
connector.
AH 58-B1CA-1BW 0246370342
Aluminium housing with one 5 pin male M12
connector and one 5 pin female M12 connector
AH 58-B1CA-2BW 0246370370
Aluminium housing with two M20 cable glands for
cable diameter between 9 – 13 mm.
AH 58-B1CA-2M20 0246370339
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
CANOPEN
  Page 16
HEAVY DUTY
These „Outdoor encoder“ is suitable for harsh
industrial environments. The heavy-duty option